2021015651 00137

FORSYTH CO. NC FEE \$26.00 STATE OF NC REAL ESTATE EXTX \$416.00 PRESENTED & RECORDED 03/29/2021 01:37:50 PM LYNNE JOHNSON REGISTER OF DEEDS BY: ANGELA BOOE DPTY

BK: RE 3597 PG: 2280 - 2282

NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL WARRANTY DEED

Excise Tax: \$ 416.00		
Parcel Identifier No. <u>6816-97-8721.00</u> Verified by By:	County on the	day of, 20
Mail/Box to: Lynne Holton, Holton Law Firm, 857 W.	5th Street, Winston-Salem, NC	27101
This instrument was prepared by: Mallory M. Oates		
Brief description for the Index: Audubon Village Lot 1 (2636 Audubon Drive)	
THIS DEED made this day of March, 2021, by and	l between	
GRANTOR	GR	ANTEE
Audubon Village, LLC, a North Carolina limited liability company	Kelly Cameron and wife	e, Melanie Cameron
301 N. Main Street, Suite 2300 Winston-Salem, NC 27101	310 Deerglade Road Winston-Salem, NC 271	104
The designation Grantor and Grantee as used herein shall inclined include singular, plural, masculine, feminine or neuter as reconstructed with the Grantor, for a valuable consideracknowledged, has and by these presents does grant, bargain to or parcel of land situated in Winston Township, Forsyth follows:	quired by context. Tation paid by the Grantee, the sell and convey unto the Grante.	ne receipt of which is hereby
See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference.		
The property hereinabove described was acquired by Grantor in Book 3354, Page 1299, Forsyth County Registry.		
All or a portion of the property herein conveyedinclude	s or X does not include the pr	rimary residence of a Grantor.
A Plat showing the above described property is recorded in	Plat Book <u>68</u> , Page <u>49</u> ,	Forsyth County Registry.
Page NC Bar Association Form No. 6 © 1/1/2010, 2013 Printed by Agreement with the NC Bar Association 785215	1 of 3 This sta North Carolina Bar	andard form has been approved by: ir Association – NC Bar Form No. 6
itted electronically by "Holton Law Firm" ompliance with North Carolina statutes govern the terms of the submitter agreement with the	ning recordable document Forsyth County Registe	ts er of Deeds.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the aforesaid lot or parcel of land and all privileges and appurtenances thereto belonging to the Grantee in fee simple.

And the Grantor covenants with the Grantee, that Grantor is seized of the premises in fee simple, has the right to convey the same in fee simple, that title is marketable and free and clear of all encumbrances, and that Grantor will warrant and defend the title against the lawful claims of all persons whomsoever, other than the following exceptions:

Easements, restrictions, and rights-of-way of record, if any; ad valorem taxes for the current year and ad valorem taxes for each year subsequent thereto and any matters that would be shown by an accurate survey of the property.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has duly executed the foregoing as of the day and year first above written.

AUDUBON VILLAGE, LLC, a North Carolina limited liability company

By: JDL Castle Corporation, Manager

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF FORSYTH

I certify that the following person(s) personally appeared before me this day, each acknowledging to me that he or she voluntarily signed the foregoing document for the purpose stated herein: W. David Shannon, President of JDL Castle Corporation, Manager of Audubon Village, LLC, a North Carolina limited liability company.

MARGARET PRIDDY Notary Public-North Carolina COUNTY OF FORSYTH

My Commission Expires: 2_/10/25

Maracet Priddy
Notary's printed or typed name

My commission expires: $\frac{2/10/28}{}$

EXHIBIT A

BEING a certain tract or parcel of land located in Winston Township, Forsyth County, North Carolina, and being more particularly described as follows:

BEING all of Lot 1 as shown on Final Map for Audubon Village recorded in Plat Book 68, page 49, in the Office of the Register of Deeds of Forsyth County, North Carolina, reference to which is hereby made for a more particular description.